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Good day, Kelly & Patrick,
 
Thank you for your feedback related to the Agricultural Lands Study for the 2025
Comprehensive Plan Update.
 
I have forwarded your comments to Staff and will enter these into the Index of Record.
 

Jeff Delapena
Program Assistant
COMMUNITY PLANNING

564.397.4558

                 
 
NOTICE OF PUBLIC DISCLOSURE: This e-mail account is public domain. Any correspondence
from or to this e-mail account may be a public record. Accordingly, this email, in whole or in
part may be subject to disclosure pursuant to RCW 42.56, regardless of any claim of
confidentiality or privilege asserted by an external party.
 
 
From: Kelly & Patrick <flattackfarm@gmail.com> 
Sent: Thursday, November 20, 2025 8:38 AM
To: Cnty 2025 Comp Plan <comp.plan@clark.wa.gov>
Cc: Glen Yung <Glen.Yung@clark.wa.gov>; Matt Little <Matt.Little@clark.wa.gov>
Subject: Do NOT De-designate our Agricultural Lands

 

 
EXTERNAL: This email originated from outside of Clark County. Do not click links or open
attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe.
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Hello,
 
We are local farmers and are writing to urge our council members to follow through with the
completed Agricultural Land Study and KEEP land in Agricultural Use.  Please do not DE-
Designate any of our agricultural lands, in fact, our community needs more protection of our
prime farm lands IN Agricultural Designation.  

We know the value of our agricultural land first hand.  We have farmed in Clark County for 8
years and our farm grows over 60 different crops; providing healthy food for hundreds of local
residents, restaurants, markets and schools.  Currently we are on leased land and have
struggled to find any affordable land in Clark County that we could one day own. Many new and
younger generation growers that want to own farmland struggle with high land prices to be able
to purchase land.  By helping to protect this land you make it possible for us to continue feeding
our community and open up more opportunities for farmers to own and run farm businesses.  
 
We graciously urge you to NOT de-designate any of our agricultural lands.
 
--
Thank you for your consideration,
 
Kelly Peters and Patrick Dorris
Co-Owners of Flat Tack Farm

Business Address:
9400 NE 134th Street
Vancouver, WA 98662

Kelly Tel: 503-421-3603
Patrick Tel: 503-421-5096
 
Website: https://www.flat-tack-farm.com/
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